operations, performance and business prospects of Impresa Limited and the Subsidiaries. The Issuer operates exclusively in 
and from Malta.

2.1 .3 	 MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

The Issuer has an authorised share capital of two hundred fifty thousand Euro (€250,000) divided into two hundred fifty 
thousand (250,000) ordinary shares of a nominal value of one Euro (€1.00) each and an issued share capital of two hundred 
fifty thousand Euro (€250,000) divided into two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) ordinary shares of a nominal value of one 
Euro (€1.00) each, being fully paid up and subscribed for, allotted and taken up by EJB Limited, other than one (1) share taken 
up by Joseph Borg and one (1) share taken up by Elizabeth Borg. 

2.1 .4 	 DIRECTORS OF THE ISSUER